-OP \$265.00 1509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------|--|----------------|-----------------------|
| | FORMERLY ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY, INC. | 06/14/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSEMI CORPORATION |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 405 SW Columbia Street |
| City: | Bend |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97702 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1509984 | ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 1534019 | |
| Registration Number: | 2683474 | POWER MOS IV |
| Registration Number: | 1753737 | APT |
| Registration Number: | 2166537 | POWER MOS V |
| Registration Number: | 2962199 | T-MAX |
| Registration Number: | 2296881 | THUNDERBOLT IGBT |
| Registration Number: | 2603685 | APT |
| Registration Number: | 2552197 | POWER MOS VI |
| Registration Number: | 2552196 | POWER MOS 7 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0120

900079308

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1138-161 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alexander C. Johnson, Jr. |
| Signature: | /alexander c. johnson, jr./ |
| Date: | 06/14/2007 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=1138161assgntmmicro#page1.tif source=1138161assgntmmicro#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, MICROSEMI CORP. - POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, a Delaware corporation, formerly known as ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY, INC., whose business address is 405 SW Columbia Street, Bend, Oregon 97702, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on attached Exhibit A, under the Trademark Act of 1946, and

WHEREAS, MICROSEMI CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, has acquired the assets of MICROSEMI CORP. - POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, including said marks shown on Exhibit A and is desirous of acquiring the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MICROSEMI CORP. - POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, does hereby assign to MICROSEMI CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

Executed at Bend, Oregon, this ______ day of June 2007.

MICROSEMI CORP. - POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, a Delaware corporation

By Russell Crecraft, Vice President

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES)

This 14 day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared the above-named Russell Crecraft, known to me to be the Vice President of MICROSEMI CORP. - POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will on behalf of MICROSEMI CORP. - POWER PRODUCTS GROUP for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL COMMISSION EXPINES OCT. 7, 2009

MY COMMISSION EXPINES OCT. 7, 2009

MY COMMISSION EXPINES OCT. 7, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0122

Microsemi Corp. Power Products Grp. TMs

| Docket No. | <u>Trademark</u> | Application No. | Registration No. |
|------------|--|-----------------|------------------|
| 1138-004 | ADVANCED POWER TECHNOLOGY (and design) | 73/716,700 | 1,509,984 |
| 1138-005 | THUNDERBOLT & Design | 73/715,905 | 1,534,019 |
| 1138-024 | POWER MOS IV | 76/404,088 | 2,683,474 |
| 1138-028 | APT | 74/285,445 | 1,753,737 |
| 1138-062 | POWER MOS V | 75/201,291 | 2,166,537 |
| 1138-068 | T-MAX | 78/302,971 | 2,962,199 |
| 1138-070 | THUNDERBOLTIGBT | 75/449,083 | 2,296,881 |
| 1138-074 | APT | 76/104,815 | 2,603,685 |
| 1138-085 | POWER MOS VI | 76/153,399 | 2,552,197 |
| 1138-086 | POWER MOS 7 | 76/153,383 | 2,552,196 |

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 06/14/2007